Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		Atto	rney Docket No. 12 <u>6137</u>		
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2					
A. Name of conveying parties:     [1] Tadashi SHIMIZU     [2] Hajime SUGINO     [3] Kensuke ITO     B. Additional name(s) of convey	ying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🏿 No	FUJI X 17-22, A	address of receiving party: KEROX CO., LTD. AKASKA 2-CHOME O-KU, TOKYO		
3. A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional	l name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No		
⊠ Assignment	Merger Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Other					
B. Execution Date: <u>1.:Februan</u> <u>2.: March</u> <u>3.: Februa</u>					
4. A. Patent Application No.(s) 1	1/287,345	B. Patent No	.(s)		
Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No					
C. Title of Application: AUTHENTICITY DETERMINATION METHOD, APPARATUS AND PROGRAM					
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be re	rπ correspondence ailed:	6. Total number o	of applications and patents involved: <u>I</u>		
Name: James A. Oliff	v <del></del>	7. Please cha total fee (3	rge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the 7 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.		
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE P.O. Box 1992 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703- Fax Number: 703-8	8 22320 836-6400	8. Credit any over deposit accoun	rpayment or charge any underpayment to trumber 15-0461.		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of myknowledge and original document.   Output  Description:  Output	belief the tyregoing informati		and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
James A. Oliff Registration No. John W. Fitzpatrick Registration	7,015 No. 41,018	Date: _	10 mm		

PATENT REEL: 017324 FRAME: 0781

Date	February 28, 2006	Inventor Signature	Jadoshi Shimiyu	(SEAL)			
Date	March 1, 2006	Inventor Signature	Hazime Sugino	(SEAL)			
Date	February 28, 2006	Inventor Signature	Konsuke Ato	(SEAL)			
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Investor Signature		(SEAL)			
)))ate		lavestor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature	.:.	(SEAL)			
Date		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)			
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. It neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:							
Date		Witness _	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Tata		W/!	·				

RECORDED: 03/09/2006

**PATENT** 

REEL: 017324 FRAME: 0782